
4° Trofeo Città di Desio 
ITALIA – UCRAINA 

Palabancodesio – March, 5th 2016 – 15.30 

 

International Competition of Rhythmic Gymnastics: 
Group competition 

 Individual Senior and Junior Team  Competition �
 

STARTING ORDER 
 
 

  GROUP COMPETITION:  5 Ribbons  15h30  -15h40  

Start 

Order National Federation Apparatus 

1 ITA 5 Ribbons  

2  UKR 5 Ribbons 

 
  
 ITA 2 JUNIOR  TEAM COMPETITION:  ROPE and HOOP  15h40 - 15h50 

Start 

Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1  BEVILACQUA SOFIA ITA 2  ROPE 

2  BRAMBILLA MARTINA ITA 2   HOOP 

3  MOGUREAN DANIELA ITA 2  ROPE 

4  BERGESIO EGIZIA ITA 2  HOOP 

 
     

JUNIOR   TEAM COMPETITION:  ROPE and HOOP  15h50  -16h00 

Start 

Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1 ALLOVIO  CATERINA ITA 1  ROPE 

2 POHRANYCHNA  KHRYSTYNA UKR  HOOP 

3 AGIURGIUCULESE  ALEXANDRA ITA 1   ROPE 

4 DIACHENKO OLENA UKR  HOOP 

 

  

 

   

INDIVIDUAL SENIOR COMPETITION  1st Rotation  16h00 -16h25  HOOP and BALL 

Start 

Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1 CICCONCELLI  LETIZIA ITA HOOP 

2 MULMINA ANASTASIIA  UKR BALL 

3 RUSSO   ALESSIA ITA HOOP 

4 MAZUR VICTORIIA  UKR BALL 

5 BERTOLINI  VERONICA ITA HOOP 

6 RIZATDINOVA GANNA  UKR BALL 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
ITA 2 JUNIOR  TEAM COMPETITION:  BALL and CLUBS  16h25  - 16h35  

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1  BEVILACQUA SOFIA ITA 2 BALL 

2  BRAMBILLA MARTINA ITA 2  CLUBS 

3  BERGESIO EGIZIA ITA 2 BALL 

4  MOGUREAN DANIELA ITA 2 CLUBS 

 
 

JUNIOR  TEAM COMPETITION:  HOOP and ROPE  16h35  -16h45  

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1 BALDASSARRI MILENA ITA 1 HOOP 

2 POHRANYCHNA  KHRYSTYNA UKR ROPE 

3 AGIURGIUCULESE ALEXANDRA  ITA 1  HOOP 

4 MURAI DARYA UKR ROPE 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL SENIOR COMPETITION  2nd Rotation  16h45 -17h00  HOOP and BALL 

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1 CICCONCELLI LETIZIA  ITA BALL 

2 MULMINA  ANASTASIIA  UKR HOOP 

3 RUSSO ALESSIA ITA BALL 

4 MAZUR  VICTORIA  UKR HOOP 

5 BERTOLINI VERONICA  ITA BALL 

6 RIZATDINOVA  GANNA UKR HOOP 

 

BREAK 17.00 – 17.30 

 

GROUP COMPETITION:  HOOPS and CLUBS  17h30  -17h40  

Start 
Order National Federation Apparatus 

1 UKR 2 hoops and 6 clubs  

2  ITA 2 hoops and 6 clubs 

 
JUNIOR   TEAM COMPETITION:  BALL and CLUBS 17h40 -17h50  

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1  ONOPRIIENKO VIKTORIIA UKR CLUBS 

2 BALDASSARRI MILENA  ITA 1 BALL 

3 DIACHENKO OLENA UKR  CLUBS 

4 AGIURGIUCULESE ALEXANDRA ITA 1 BALL 

 
 
 



INDIVIDUAL SENIOR COMPETITION  3rd Rotation  17h50 -18h05 CLUBS and RIBBON 

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1 CICCONCELLI LETIZIA ITA CLUBS 

2 MULMINA   ANASTASIIA  UKR RIBBON 

3 RUSSO ALESSIA ITA CLUBS 

4 MAZUR  VICTORIIA  UKR RIBBON 

5 BERTOLINI VERONICA  ITA CLUBS 

6 RIZATDINOVA  GANNA  UKR RIBBON 

 
 

JUNIOR  TEAM COMPETITION: BALL and CLUBS 18h05  -18h15  

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1  ONOPRIIENKO VIKTORIIA UKR BALL 

2 ALLOVIO  CATERINA ITA 1 CLUBS 

3 MURAI DARYA UKR  BALL 

4 AGIURGIUCULESE ALEXANDRA ITA 1 CLUBS 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL SENIOR COMPETITION  4th Rotation  18h15 -18h30  

Start 
Order Family Name Given Name NF Apparatus 

1 CICCONCELLI LETIZIA  ITA RIBBON 

2 MULMINA  ANASTASIIA UKR CLUBS 

3 RUSSO ALESSIA ITA RIBBON 

4 MAZUR  VICTORIIA  UKR CLUBS 

5 BERTOLINI VERONICA ITA RIBBON 

6 RIZATDINOVA GANNA UKR CLUBS 

�


